DVDs, CDs, and MP3s by

CHRIS & CAROL BALL

available from
BLUE MOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN RETREAT

CDs are $5.00 each. DVDs [indicated by a @ after the number] are $8.00 ea.

Message # Date

4415@ 09/16/11
4416@ 09/17/11
4417@ 09/17/11
4418@ 09/18/11

CHRIS BALL only

4524@ 07/31/12
4525@ 08/01/12
4526@ 08/02/12
4527@ 08/03/12
4528@ 08/04/12
4560@ 09/14/12
4561@ 09/15/12
4562@ 09/15/12
4563@ 09/15/12
4564@ 09/16/12

CHRIS BALL only

4665@ 07/30/13
4666@ 07/31/13
4667Q@ 08/01/13
4668@ 08/02/13
4669@ 08/03/13

Day of Week Title of Message

Theme: MARRIAGE IS ALL ABOUT THE “S” WORD
Friday PM All About “Sacredness”
Saturday AM All About “Sensitivity”
Saturday PM All About “Sheet Music”
Sunday AM The Power of a Teachable Spirit

[4-mp3 set - $12]
Tuesday AM Make Way for the Lord — PART 1
Wednesday PM  Make Way for the Lord — PART 2
Thursday AM Experiencing His Personal Touch — See Me Broken
Friday PM Experiencing His Personal Touch — See Me Captive
Saturday AM Experiencing His Personal Touch — See Me Defeated

[5 mp3 Set - $15]
Friday PM Foundational Principles God Established for Marriage
Saturday AM Foremost Needs God Placed Within Your Partner
Saturday AFT Sexual Fulfillment God Intended for Marriage
Saturday PM Fundamental Principles of Godly Communication
Sunday AM The Key to Meeting Your Deepest Need

[5 mp3 Set - $15]

Theme: CONNECTING TO THE PRESENCE OF GOD
Tuesday AM The Benefits of God’s Presence
Wednesday PM  Becoming a Resting Place of God
Thursday AM Difficulties in the Presence
Friday PM The Value of Honor
Saturday AM The Fire of God’s Presence

[5-MP3 Set - $15]



Messaqge # Date

4701@ 09/13/13
4702@ 09/14/13
4703a 09/14/13
4703b 09/14/13
4704@ 09/14/13
4705@ 09/15/13

CHRIS BALL only

4818@
4819@
4820@
4821@
4822@

4843@
4844@
4845A
48458
4846@
4847@

4938@
4939@
4940@
4941@
4942@

4974@
4975@
4976@
4977@
4978@

5055@
5056@
5057@
5058@
5059@

08/05/14
08/06/14
08/07/14
08/08/14
08/09/14

09/12/14
09/13/14
09/13/14
09/13/14
09/13/14
09/14/14

07/28/15
07/29/15
07/30/15
07/31/15
08/01/15

09/18/15
09/19/15
09/19/15
09/19/15
09/20/15

07/26/16
07/27/16
07/28/16
07/29/16
07/30/16

Day of Week Title of Message
Theme: TURNING YOUR MARRIAGE INTO A MASTERPIECE
Friday PM Four Signs of a Marriage Heading for Trouble (2 CDs)
Saturday AM Faithfulness: The Uncompromising Factor in a Healthy
Marriage (CAROL)
Saturday AFT WOMEN - Forgiveness: Key to Relational Strength (CAROL)
Saturday AFT MEN - Learning to Fight Fair (CHRIS)
Saturday PM Faith, Fun and Friendship
Sunday AM Problems are a Fact of Life
[4-mp3 set - $12]
Theme: BREAKING THE CYCLE
Tuesday AM Breaking the Cycle: Introduction
Wednesday PM  Breaking the Cycle: 4 Steps to Freedom
Thursday AM Breaking the Cycle: Immaturity
Friday PM Breaking the Cycle: Insecurity
Saturday AM Breaking the Cycle: Idolatry
[5-MP3 Set - $15]
Theme: SECRETS OF A GREAT MARRIAGE
Friday PM A Great Marriage Involves a Choice (CHRIS)
Saturday AM A Great Marriage is a Matter of Connection (CAROL)
Saturday AFT A Great Marriage is All about Companionship (Women)
Saturday AFT A Great Marriage is All about Companionship (Men)
Saturday PM A Great Marriage Faces Conflict (CHRIS)
Sunday AM A Great Marriage is All about Change (CHRIS)
[6-CD Set - $34] [4-DVD Set - $36] [6-MP3 Set - $17]
Theme: THE KINGDOM FIRSTS OF JESUS
Tuesday AM Renewing Our Priorities
Wednesday PM  Removing Judgmental Attitudes
Thursday AM Repairing Fractured Relationships
Friday PM Recovering Stolen Goods
Saturday AM Reviving Our Passion for God
[5-MP3 Set - $17]
Theme: THE FULLNESS OF MARRIAGE
Friday PM The Fullness of Creation
Saturday AM The Fullness of Blessing (CAROL)
Saturday AFT The Fullness of Intimacy
Saturday PM The Fullness of Agreement
Sunday AM The Fullness of Purpose
[5-MP3 Set - $17]
Theme: PRAYING FOR A CHANGE
Tuesday AM The Purpose of Prayer
Wednesday PM A Look at the Lord’s Prayer
Thursday AM A Prayer of Petition
Friday PM A Prayer of Power
Saturday AM When God Puts You on Hold, Don’t Hang Up!

[5-MP3 Set - $17]



Message # Date

5123@ 05/27/17
5124@ 05/28/17
5125@ 05/28/17
5126@ 05/29/17
5168@ 07/25/17
5169@ 07/26/17
5170@ 07/27/17
5171@ 07/28/17
5172@ 07/29/17
5245@ 05/25/18
5246@ 05/26/18
5247@ 05/26/18
5248@ 05/27/18
5249@ 05/27/18
5250@ 05/28/18
5348@ 05/24/19
5349@ 05/25/19
5350@ 05/25/19
5351@ 05/26/19
5352@ 05/26/19
5353@ 05/27/19

Day of Week

Title of Message

Saturday PM
Sunday AM
Sunday PM
Monday AM

Tuesday AM
Wednesday PM
Thursday AM
Friday PM
Saturday AM

Theme: LIVING THE TRANSFORMED LIFE
Embracing a Life of Change (CHRIS)

Facing the Wilderness School (CHRIS)
Knowing a Life of Peace (CAROL)

Enlarging Your Capacity for Greatness (CHRIS)
[4-MP3 Set - $17]

Theme: LIVING A LIFE OF FAITH-FILLED FRUITFULNESS

The Call to a Promise

The Call to a Process

The Call to a Process Continues
Comprehending God’s Faithfulness
Imparting a Father’s Blessing
[5-MP3 Set - $14]

Theme: ENTERING INTO YOUR PROMISE LAND

Friday PM
Saturday AM
Saturday PM
Sunday AM
Sunday PM
Monday AM

Comprehending the Faithfulness of God

Claiming Our Canaan

Preparing for Canaan (CAROL)

Moving Out in Faith

Contending for More

Stepping into the Miraculous

[6-CD Set - $34; 6-DVD Set - $52; 6-mp3 Set - $21]

Theme: POWER POSTURES FOR KINGDOM ADVANCEMENT

Friday PM
Saturday AM
Saturday PM
Sunday AM
Sunday PM
Monday AM

Making Right Choices

Embracing Godly Character

Finding Jesus in the Storms (CAROL)

Going the Extra Mile

Dealing with Conflict Resolution

Encouraging Others on the Journey

[6-CD Set - $34; 6-DVD Set - $52; 6-mp3 Set - $21]



