DVDs, CDs, and MP3s by CHRIS & CAROL BALL



available from BLUE MOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN RETREAT

CDs are <u>\$5.00</u> each. DVDs [indicated by a @ after the number] are <u>\$8.00</u> ea.

Message #	Date	Day of Week	Title of Message				
			Theme: MARRIAGE IS ALL ABOUT THE "S" WORD				
4415@	09/16/11	Friday PM	All About "Sacredness"				
4416@	09/17/11	Saturday AM	All About "Sensitivity"				
4417@	09/17/11	Saturday PM	All About "Sheet Music"				
4418@	09/18/11	Sunday AM	The Power of a Teachable Spirit [4-mp3 set - \$12]				
CHRIS BALL only							
4524@	07/31/12	Tuesday AM	Make Way for the Lord – PART 1				
4525@	08/01/12	Wednesday PM	Make Way for the Lord – PART 2				
4526@	08/02/12	Thursday AM	Experiencing His Personal Touch – See Me Broken				
4527@	08/03/12	Friday PM	Experiencing His Personal Touch – See Me Captive				
4528@	08/04/12	Saturday AM	Experiencing His Personal Touch – See Me Defeated [5 mp3 Set - \$15]				
	00/14/10						
4560@	09/14/12	Friday PM	Foundational Principles God Established for Marriage				
4561@	09/15/12	Saturday AM	Foremost Needs God Placed Within Your Partner				
4562@	09/15/12	Saturday AFT	Sexual Fulfillment God Intended for Marriage				
4563@	09/15/12	Saturday PM	Fundamental Principles of Godly Communication				
4564@	09/16/12	Sunday AM	The Key to Meeting Your Deepest Need [5 mp3 Set - \$15]				
CHRIS BALL only							
			Theme: CONNECTING TO THE PRESENCE OF GOD				
4665@	07/30/13	Tuesday AM	The Benefits of God's Presence				
4666@	07/31/13	Wednesday PM	Becoming a Resting Place of God				
4667@	08/01/13	Thursday AM	Difficulties in the Presence				
4668@	08/02/13	Friday PM	The Value of Honor				
4669@	08/03/13	Saturday AM	The Fire of God's Presence [5-MP3 Set - \$15]				

Message #	Date	Day of Week	Title of Message
			Theme: TURNING YOUR MARRIAGE INTO A MASTERPIECE
4701@	09/13/13	Friday PM	Four Signs of a Marriage Heading for Trouble (2 CDs)
4702@	09/14/13	Saturday AM	Faithfulness: The Uncompromising Factor in a Healthy
1500	00/11/11/2		Marriage (CAROL)
4703a	09/14/13	Saturday AFT	WOMEN - Forgiveness: Key to Relational Strength (CAROL)
4703b	09/14/13	Saturday AFT	MEN – Learning to Fight Fair (CHRIS)
4704@	09/14/13	Saturday PM	Faith, Fun and Friendship
4705@	09/15/13	Sunday AM	Problems are a Fact of Life
			[4-mp3 set - \$12]
CHRIS BALI	only		Theme: BREAKING THE CYCLE
4818@	08/05/14	Tuesday AM	Breaking the Cycle: Introduction
4819@	08/06/14	Wednesday PM	Breaking the Cycle: 4 Steps to Freedom
4820@	08/07/14	Thursday AM	Breaking the Cycle: Immaturity
4821@	08/08/14	Friday PM	Breaking the Cycle: Insecurity
4822@	08/09/14	Saturday AM	Breaking the Cycle: Idolatry
1022 0	00,00,1		[5-MP3 Set - \$15]
			Theme: SECRETS OF A GREAT MARRIAGE
4843@	09/12/14	Friday PM	A Great Marriage Involves a Choice (CHRIS)
4844@	09/13/14	Saturday AM	A Great Marriage is a Matter of Connection (CAROL)
4845A	09/13/14	Saturday AFT	A Great Marriage is All about Companionship (Women)
4845B	09/13/14	Saturday AFT	A Great Marriage is All about Companionship (Men)
4846@	09/13/14	Saturday PM	A Great Marriage Faces Conflict (CHRIS)
4847@	09/14/14	Sunday AM	A Great Marriage is All about Change (CHRIS)
			[6-CD Set - \$34] [4-DVD Set - \$36] [6-MP3 Set - \$17]
40200	07/00/115		Theme: THE KINGDOM FIRSTS OF JESUS
4938@	07/28/15	Tuesday AM	Renewing Our Priorities
4939@	07/29/15	Wednesday PM	Removing Judgmental Attitudes
4940@	07/30/15	Thursday AM Friday PM	Repairing Fractured Relationships
4941@ 4942@	07/31/15 08/01/15	•	Recovering Stolen Goods Reviving Our Passion for God
4942@	08/01/13	Saturday AM	[5-MP3 Set - \$17]
			[J-WI J Set - \$17]
			Theme: THE FULLNESS OF MARRIAGE
4974@	09/18/15	Friday PM	The Fullness of Creation
4975@	09/19/15	Saturday AM	The Fullness of Blessing (CAROL)
4976@	09/19/15	Saturday AFT	The Fullness of Intimacy
4977@	09/19/15	Saturday PM	The Fullness of Agreement
4978@	09/20/15	Sunday AM	The Fullness of Purpose
			[5-MP3 Set - \$17]
			Theme: PRAYING FOR A CHANGE
5055@	07/26/16	Tuesday AM	The Purpose of Prayer
5056@	07/27/16	Wednesday PM	A Look at the Lord's Prayer
5057@	07/28/16	Thursday AM	A Prayer of Petition
5058@	07/29/16	Friday PM	A Prayer of Power
5059@	07/30/16	Saturday AM	When God Puts You on Hold, Don't Hang Up!
			[5-MP3 Set - \$17]

Message #	Date	Day of Week	Title of Message		
5102@	05/07/17		Theme: LIVING THE TRANSFORMED LIFE		
5123@	05/27/17	Saturday PM	Embracing a Life of Change (CHRIS)		
5124@	05/28/17	Sunday AM	Facing the Wilderness School (CHRIS)		
5125@	05/28/17	Sunday PM	Knowing a Life of Peace (CAROL)		
5126@	05/29/17	Monday AM	Enlarging Your Capacity for Greatness (CHRIS)		
			[4-MP3 Set - \$17]		
			Theme: LIVING A LIFE OF FAITH-FILLED FRUITFULNESS		
5168@	07/25/17	Tuesday AM	The Call to a Promise		
		Tuesday AM	The Call to a Process		
5169@ 5170@	07/26/17 07/27/17	Wednesday PM	The Call to a Process Continues		
		Thursday AM			
5171@	07/28/17	Friday PM	Comprehending God's Faithfulness		
5172@	07/29/17	Saturday AM	Imparting a Father's Blessing		
			[5-MP3 Set - \$14]		
		Thomas I	ENTERING INTO YOUR PROMISE LAND		
5245@	05/25/18	Friday PM	Comprehending the Faithfulness of God		
5246@	05/26/18	Saturday AM	Claiming Our Canaan		
5247@	05/26/18	Saturday PM	Preparing for Canaan (CAROL)		
5248@	05/27/18	Sunday AM	Moving Out in Faith		
5249@	05/27/18	Sunday PM	Contending for More		
5250@	05/28/18	•	Stepping into the Miraculous		
3230@	03/28/18	Monday AM	11 0		
			[6-CD Set - \$34; 6-DVD Set - \$52; 6-mp3 Set - \$21]		
Theme: POWER POSTURES FOR KINGDOM ADVANCEMENT					
5348@	05/24/19	Friday PM	Making Right Choices		
5349@	05/25/19	Saturday AM	Embracing Godly Character		
5350@	05/25/19	Saturday PM	Finding Jesus in the Storms (CAROL)		
5351@	05/26/19	Sunday AM	Going the Extra Mile		
5352@	05/26/19	Sunday PM	Dealing with Conflict Resolution		
5353@	05/27/19	Monday AM	Encouraging Others on the Journey		
5555@	03/2//17		[6-CD Set - \$34; 6-DVD Set - \$52; 6-mp3 Set - \$21]		
			$[0^{-}CD^{-}SCi^{-}\phi^{-}J^{+}, 0^{-}D^{+}D^{-}Sci^{-}\phi^{-}J^{-}, 0^{-}mp^{-}Sci^{-}\phi^{-}J^{-}]$		